



18.03.2025
SI No.56
Court No.236
(gc)

CO 3218 of 2024

**Jagannath Guha
Vs.
Manju Guha (Paul) & Anr.**

Mr. Satyam Mukherjee,
Mr. Debarshi Brahma
... for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sahili Dey
...for the O.P. No.1.

Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Amrita Pandey,
Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey,
Ms. Bipasha Jaiswal,
Ms. Roma
....for the Union of India.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner, learned Advocate for the opposite party no.1 and Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, learned Senior Advocate representing the Union of India are present.
2. Heard the learned Advocates for the parties.
3. Liberty is given to the petitioner to file a supplementary affidavit as to whether the petitioner has any other children or not. Such supplementary affidavit shall be filed by 20.03.2025.
4. Copies to be served upon the learned Advocates for the opposite parties.
5. The learned Government Pleader be also intimated about the next date fixed.
6. Let this matter appear on **21.03.2025** for further hearing.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)