



2026:CHC-AS:464

10.03.2026  
Item No.31  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**CO 3218 of 2024**

**Jagannath Guha  
Vs  
Manju Guha Paul & Anr.**

Mr. Satyam Mukherjee  
Mr. Debarshi Brahma  
... for the petitioner

Ms. Sahili Dey  
... for the respondent no. 1

Mr. Tapas Ballav Mandal  
... for the State

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Heard the parties in full.
3. **CAV.**

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**